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The anatomical drawings were transferred from the Department of Art
as Applied to Medicine to Fisher Library in December 1983.

SCOPE AND CONTENT:

LY plates (numbered 1-41) of original scientific drawings donated
by Dorothy Foster Chubb to the University of Toronto, Department of Art
as Applied to Medicine. All drawings are signed by the artist (Dorothy
Foster (Chubb) and measure approx. 18 £ X 11 7/8". The drawings were
prepared in graphite and coloured pencils in 1930 under the supervision
of Max Brodel, the director of the Department of Arts as Applied to
Medicine, Johns Hopkins Medical School, Baltimore.

EXTENT:

1 oversize box -~ 23"

. Rachel Grover
Jennifer Ramlochan

April 1987
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.. NOLOGY
1908 X Born - Hamilton, Ontario
1909 Moved to Toronto
1921-25 Attended Central Technical School
1926~28 Central Technical School - Art Course
1928-30 Ontario College of Art, Toronto
1928-30 Department of Art as Applied to Medicine, University of Toronto, part-
time apprentice to Miss Maria T. Wishart
1930-~31 Department of Art as Applied to Medicine, Johns Hopkins University
Medical School
1931-39 Department of Art as Applied to Mediecine, University of Toronto
1938 Married to Sidney G. Chubb, Toronto
1939 Free Lance Artist after 1939 - Ceneral Medical Illustration and
Lettering
‘,i Illustrations for published work:
)9» Surgery of the Hand -~ Dr. J. Harold Couch, University of Toronto, University
§ o
1940 Bancroft's System of Operative Surgery - Sectlon on Stomach and Duodenum,
Dr. Roscoe R. Graham, University of Toronto, Appleton-
Century.
1940 Classical Civilization -~ Greece - Herbert Newell Couch, Brown University.
Prentice-Hall, Inc.
1943 Health, Sex and Birth Control - Dr. Percy E Ryberg, Royal Canadian Air Force -
Anchor Press. 1st Edition 1942, 2nd Edition 1943
1944 A Method of Anatomy - Dr. J.C. Bollean Grant, University of Toronto, Willliam
: & Wilkins Co. - 3rd Edition, 1944
1950 Histology - Dr. Arthur W. Ham, University of Toronto, J.B. Lippincott Co.
1st Edition
1967 A Handbook for Dissectors - 6th Edition - Dr. J.C. Boilean Grant, University

of Toronto, Williams and Wilkins Co.

An Atlas of Anatomy - Dr. J.C. Boilean Grant, University of Toronto, Williams
and Wilkins Co.

. 1st Edition - 1943 (Vols. 1 & 2)
' 2nd Edition ~ 1947
3rd Edition - 1951
4th Edition - 1972
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Contailner Listing:

a)

1C.
11.
12.
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14.
1s.
16.
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18.
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20.
21.
22.

23.
23a

Drawing by Dorothy Foster Chubb to go 1n an album presented to Max
Brodel, by his pupils, 1940

Title page to portfolio of drawings by Chubb

Superficial branches of internal mammary artery

Anterior superficial muscles of the chest and abdomen (female)
Anterior superficial muscles of chest and abdomen, 2nd layer (female)
Incision for appendix’ |

Dissection of anterior portion of neck

" ” " ” ” "

Vessels of axilla
" " oo
Superficial muscles of back
Deep muscles of back, and spinal cord
Spinal cord with abnormal nerve ends
Reflection of sternum
Retroperitoneal fascia reflected to expose liver and greater omentum
Intestines layout
Caecum exposed
Female anatomy - uterus grown to right with cyst pressing
Male pelvis from above
Blood supply of intestine
Lower aorta exposed; vessels of mesentery
Stomach and duodenum
Pancreas
Inferior vena cava and aorta; spleen

Liver _and gall bladder
Liver
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2.

25.
26.

26a..

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
33a
.
35.
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38.
39.
4o.

L.

Circulation of the blood; heart
Heart

Heart valves

Heart

Pericardial cavity

Right lung

Left lung

Trachea and arch of aorta

Intercostal velns, arteries and nerves
Posterior third of left kidney

Female pelvis from above

Female reproductive organs

Male pelvis from above

Male penls

Female perineal region

Sagittal section of baby

Female lower organs - sagittal section
Bladder ( male enlarged)

Pelvic vessels (female)

Anterior muscles of thigh



